
Hommocks Modified Sports Parent Letter

Dear Hommocks Parents,

I hope this school year is going well. We are pleased to share tentative plans for the Spring Hommocks
(Modified) Interscholastic Sports season.

Our FamilyID registration link for Hommocks Spring sports registration is open and is located Hommocks Modified
Sports Registration All parents and/or guardians must register their Hommocks athlete for the spring season using
FamilyID. FamilyID is a secure, user friendly registration platform.

If this is your first time registering through FamilyID, please begin by clicking the link, "Instructions on Creating
a New FamilyID Account" and create your profile.

If you have already created a profile through FamilyID, please click the HMX Registration tab and then the Blue
Register Now Family ID button. Be sure to sign up for ONE spring sport only. THIS REGISTRATION IS ONLY
OPEN FOR HOMMOCKS SPRING SPORTS REGISTRATION.

If you need assistance, contact FamilyID at: 781-205-2800 support@familyid.com Support is available 7 days
per week and messages will be returned promptly.

The Spring sports Hommocks (modified) interscholastic sports program will include the following teams:

● Boys and Girls Track & Field -Practices/Meets Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 3:15-4:30 p o
Mr. LaRosa nlarosa@mamkschools.org

● Boys and Girls Lacrosse (2 teams each) Site-Flint Pk, Practices/Games Monday-Friday 3:15-5p o
Boys Coaches: Mr. Mangan & Mr. Vargas Nmangan@mamkschools.org Coach Vargas
wvargas@mamkschools.org
o Girls Coaches: Ms. Ferguson cferguson@mamkschools.org and Mr. Dale jdale@mamkschoools.org ●

Baseball-Site Flint Park, Practices/Games Monday-Friday 3:15-5p
o Mr.Kirsch Jkirsch@mamkschools.org

● Softball- Site Central Elementary School, Practices/Games Monday-Friday 3:15-5p o
Ms. Chiapparelli kimichiapparelli@gmail.com

Depending on the number of participants registered, any/all modified school spring sports could
involve a tryout process. Spring teams could field larger rosters, but coaches will have to meet the
safety protocols for away contests. Travel rosters are designed to create a safe travel environment.

We anticipate the Spring season will move forward according to the following schedule:
● Start date for practices/tryouts will begin on 5/3.
● All sports will have at least 3 days of in person tryouts before any roster decisions are made.
● Hommocks sports are a 5 day per week commitment (Monday-Friday).
● Season will conclude on 6/4.

We will hold a virtual zoom meeting Tuesday, April 27th, at 6:00 PM (Modified Sports Parent Link)

Looking forward to a happy, healthy spring season. Go Tigers!

Sincerely,

Bari Suman



bsuman@mamkschools.org
Director of Physical Education, Health and Athletics


